CITY OF COLORADO SPRINGS
LIQUOR OR 3.2% FERMENTED MALT BEVERAGE APPLICATION

NEW LICENSE "TRANSFER OF OWNERSHIP
Type of License applying for (Check One)
[] Hotel/Restaurant  [] Hotel/Restaurant w/Optional premises [ ] Tavern  [[] Beer & Wine [ Brew Pub
[] Retail Liquor Store  [_] 3.2% Beer On Premises 3.2% Beer Off Premises || 3.2% Beer On and Off Premises
[ Drugstore [0 Racetrack ] optional Premises [ ciub [] vinters

APPLICANT INFORMATION

Trade N DBA): Busi Telephone:
\/a/! rade zme( ) ! S‘ !I . usiness Telep n-ez O \ q Q-I m O
Addrags of P~~~

Ee“o&jgligjl !! ' MO\. ;; N l_ ”) l;!—f}' Property Tax Schedule No. coqol%w ‘?

I 260@ @ l q:m’!g:é Alternate Telephone:qw lﬂsq LHOQ-'

IF THIS IS A TRANSFER OF AN EXISTING LICENSE — THE FOLLOWING MUST BE ANSWERED:

Present trade name of establishment (dba) | Present State License No: | Present Class of License | Present Expiration Date
Te 1 N0: | |

partners and managing members, position held and percentage owned.

If the applicant is: a Corporation, Limited Liability Company, Partnership or Association, list all officers, directors, general

NAME POSITION HELD %0OWNED

 Qlla ser <lale tublu Coe| Vot <2 achzd.

ool 6t -see—also-shde-a@p

Source(s) of funds invested (provide names, banks, and indicate checking, savings, loan, promissory note, gift or other).

PARTIES MAY HAVE A FINANCIAL INTEREST IN THE BUSINESS FOR WHICH THIS AFFIDAVIT IS SUBMITTED.

FINANCIAL INFORMATION @D -
TOTAL INVESTMENT IN BUSINESS (include purchase, start up, inventory) | $ 'OOO

THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION MUST REFLECT THE SOLE SOURCE OF FUNDS INVESTED. NO OTHER PERSON OR

NAME/ADDRESS OF FUNDING SOURCE FUNDING SOURCE AMOUNT
(bank(s), individual(s), et al.) (checking/savings/ loan/ note/ gift)

phorxSer_etlaled

List applicant(s) prior experience in the sale of alcoholic beverages. Inciude dates and locations.

Business Name & Address Applicant’'s Name Experience/Position Dates

PelAL 2l I¥ Udtvéﬁuo‘wg GOt ‘WM’Wﬂ Aol

DO NOT ALTER THESE FORMS IN ANY MANNER
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Has the applicant previously been issued a liquor or beer license (include any of the_ partners, if a partnership; mem:zrs or
manager if a limited liability company; or officers, stockholders or directors if a corporation)? yes

If yes, identify the business and any current or former financial interest in said business including any loans to or from a

licensee. . ‘. Yy

n = /amt. of
Name of B_usmess ; Address. A Tyl';et earr:sto
< Ao | 12 sbve o CO
9 Sy 0 TX
PREMISES/ESTABLISHMENT

Terms of legal possession of the premises for which the application is “n;ladg? D own R lease o-
: P . :

If leased provide terms: Start date | i\ 'S 'l* %l :End date | ‘l'2 -R1-2Y |

Dimensions of premises _g_ax_‘g_—j Square footage . (0' X Q_, Seating (E_apacity_m
is there a patio area? [ ] yes ;qno — If yes, provide dimenelons 'S Q@ﬂ‘(b @ AQ =&~
1] -

Anticipated number of employees? l;_L_E .

Will training be offered or required? K yes [0 no — if yes, through what agency? L ‘ | oS J
- 1

Has the applicant or manager in Colorado, or any other State (include any of the Qartners, if a partnership; YES NO
members or manager if a limited liability company; or officers, stockholders or directors if a corporation), ever:

Been denied an alcohol beverage license?

Had an alcohol beverage license suspended or revoked?

Had interest in another entity where an alcohol beverage license was suspended or revoked?

ke e

Ever been charged or convicted of a crime, received a suspended sentence, a deferred sentence, or have charges
pending?

X

If yes, provide explanation, date(s) and location(s).

Has the applicant ever received a violation notice, suspension, or revocation for any liquor I_aw violation, have charges pending;
or has the applicant applied for and been denied a liquor or beer license anywhere in the United States?

Yes O No

If yes, provide explanation, date(s) and location(s):

| declare under the penalty of perjury in the second degree that this application :'-md a-II 'attachm'ents are tru-e, 9orrect, am!'.i'I
complete to the best of my knowledge. | understand that any falsehood or omission wi jeopardize the application as suc
falsehood or omission constitutes evidence regarding the character of the applicant. -

ignature

Title:
State of AAD :

County of

Subscribed and sworn to before me this /\ 0( day of Qmalb‘/ui
My Commission Expires: __ @ ( fes )\d/

TONI GJINAJ
N “Notary Pubjli¢” NOTARY PUBLIC
oA STATE OF COLORADO
ANY MANNER NOTARY {D 20134001902
PO NOTALTER THESE FORMS IN AN MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JANUARY 15, 2017
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Attachment to Application of Quik-Way Retail Associates II, Ltd.

Yes, a liquor license has been issued to the Applicant or will be; Applicant has applied for 13
licenses in several cities in Colorado and has a Master File The 13 Colorado applications are:

12300 W 44th Avenue
6601 W 44th Avenue
1660 N College Avenue
803 Riverside Avenue
3038 S College Avenue
5790 N Carefree Circle
3808 E La Salle Street
712 E Fillmore Street
520 US-24

902 Main Street

6910 W 120th Avenue

11531 W Ken Caryl Avenue

1945 Federal Boulevard

Wheat Ridge
Wheat Ridge
Fort Collins

Fort Collins

Fort Collins
Colorado Springs
Colorado Springs
Colorado Springs
Woodland Park
Longmont
Broomfield
Unincorp Jeffco
Denver

Additionally, Applicant will in 2015 operate 27 new stores in Texas; currently they are under
contract for purchase and licenses have not been transferred to Applicant yet. Applicant’s
affiliates operate these stores which are Not located in Colorado:

Store #

Address

Cay, Siate & 2

Brand

Hotrs

(3
3501 | 7502 {1946 NORTHI 35 CARROLLTON. TX 75] sSheil | 24ar
3502 | 7504 [2001 NORTH GENTRAL Ex+ [RICHARDSON. Tx 740 Shell | 2dns
2513 > | 10405 N CENTRAL EXF {05/ 3[DALLAS. TX 75231 Shell | 24n¢
251 7020 N CENTRAL EXPY (0420[DALLAS TA 75204 Shell | 18hr
510 & {3901 SH 121 THE COLONY, TX 7501 Shell | 24hr
252 26730 EHWY 350 %100 DBA 7IUTTLE ELIS. TX 750¢9 Shali | 24hr
52 1730 HWY 121 NORTH GRAPEVINE, TX 7605] Shsii | 23he
52 524 15301 SH 1) THE COLONY, TX 750 Shell | 18k
1 1912 Cot Rd Plano. TX 75075 Shell | 18hs
2112 O CONNER IRVING. TX 7508 | Sheil | 24hr

3601 WEST FRWY DBA 7-11 #[FORT WORTH. TX 76§ Shall | 24k

7301 AIRPORT PWY (121) RICHLAND HILLS. TX ] Shell | 23y

1509 SOUTH COOPER STREE]ZRLINGTON, TX7831] Shel | 24nr

3078 SOUTH UNIVERSITY DRI[FORT WORTH. TX 761 Shell | 18hr

FOPWEST ROAD TO SIX FLAGARLINGTON, TX 76011 Shell | 24hr

14205 TRINITY BLVD DBA 7-1[FT WORTH, TX 78155 Shall | Adnr

2507 | 7521 |E11% E NMockingbird Dallas, TX 75214 Shell | 18hs
25151 &2 H-20g@ HYY 134 WASKON. TX 73662 | Shell | 18hr
3BIE | &4 |RROSEENDBLYD. S MARSHALLL TX 75674 Shell | 24hr
R0 ] 658 IS S WALCOTIE JEFFERSON TX 75484 Shell | 24hr
2005 | 2098 1320 OLD BRITWIE R WODDSRIDGE, YA 22[F astiusld 24nr
3906 | 3006 |1043 MAIN STREET ALTAVISTA VA 24517 Sunceo| 18hr
2007 | 2007 165 KINTER VYAY FEARISBURG, VA 24 Wastfuely 12he
2021 [ 3051 [937 THAZIN ST DaRASCUS, 1D 208 TFastiueld 2dnr

Alta Vista - Sunoco

Pearisburg Fast Fuels

N-28946
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COLORADO

Department of Revenue

\ CDOR
v

Enforcement Division - Liguor & Tobacce

Physical Address: Mailing Address:
1881 Pierce Street P.0. Box 173350
Lakewood, CO 80214 Denver, CO 80217-3350

February 13, 2015

QUIK-WAY RETAIL ASSOCIATES II, LTD

EPP 8350 NORTH CENTRAL EXPRESSWAY, #M2185
DALLAS, TX 75206

Re: State Master File for Quik-Way Retail Associates Il, LTD
Account # 4704068

Dear Sir or Madam:

This is to advise you that the Colorado Liquor Enforcement Division (“Division”) has, at
your request, created a "master file" for the above-listed Licensee.

As of the date of this letter our master file includes the following items which you have

submitted:
1. Individual History Records (Form DR 8404-1) for the following persons:
Henry Heithaus
Jeff (David) Potter
Michael Diebus
Travis Booth
2. Fingerprint cards bearing the names and birth dates of the persons listed

in paragraph 1, above. All the fingerprint cards have been submitted by
us to the Colorado Bureau of Investigation. The CBl and FBI have
checked the prints and reportedly found no record of any criminal history
for those listed above.

3. Certificate of Authority or a Certificate of Good Corporate standing from
the Colorado Secretary of State which indicates that Quik-Way Retail
Associates Il, LTD is a limited liability company authorized to do business
in Colorado.

When filing a new application for additional licensed locations, you must check with the
local licensing authority to determine what documents they may require to process your
application. Please feel free to provide them with this letter, as many local authorities
will not require you again to submit fingerprint cards to them if you have already
submitted such documents to the Division. This letter will serve to inform the local
authorities exactly which documents you have already submitted to the State
Enforcement Division.

DR 4041B (06/11/14)
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Finally, once the local authority has approved your new license or transfer of ownership
application, it must be sent to the Division.

The local authority need not send change of corporate structure information previously
reported to the Division, as listed in and approved by this letter.

The only documents which are needed for a new or transfer of ownership application by
the Division are:

1. The approved application signed by the local authority;

2. The appropriate fees;

3. A copy of this letter;

4. Proof of possession of the premises;

5. A diagram of the licensed premises;

6. Completed form DR 8442, and an Individual History Record (DR-8404-1)
if manager's registration is required.

Sincerely,

Patrick Maroney
Division Director

DR 40418 (06/11/14)
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8350 N Central Expressway
Dallas, Texas 75206

‘i )

== VPSR E
i =7 PEITROLEUM PARTHERS, LILC
Suedirg youer .!E:_h o’

October 22, 2014
To Whom it May Concern:

Empire Petroleum Partners, LLC (the “Company”) was formed on June 15, 2011 as
a Delaware limited liability company and commenced operations on July 7, 2011
when it acquired substantially all of the assets and liabilities of Empire Petroleum

Holdings, LLC.

Empire Petroleum Partners is a leading motor fuel distributor currently serving a
dealer network of branded and unbranded motor fuel sites in twenty-six states
(previously eighteen states as reflected in our audited financial statements). We
also own or control certain properties through long-term lease agreements that
protects our distribution rights on a long-term basis.

Our audited financial statements are prepared in accordance with generally
accepted accounting principles in the United States (“US GAAP”). The audited
financials include the accounts of the Company and its wholly-owned subsidiaries.
Intercompany accounts and transactions are eliminated, if any, in consolidation.

Quik-Way Retail Associates II, Ltd. is one of our wholly-owned subsidiaries and its
financials are included in our consolidated financial statements. They are also a
participant in our Senior Credit facility, which is a syndicated credit facility
administered by Regions Bank. Quik-Way Retail Associates will be the operating
entity within the State of Colorado for the current group of convenience stores to be
acquired in November and December 2014. Quik-Way Retail Associates will be
opening a number of bank accounts in the coming months within the jurisdictions in
which such convenience stores are located. Currently, Quik-Way Retail Associates
ID Number is 20141620661 and its number assigned by the Department of Revenue

is 30816076.

Accordingly, as Chief Financial Officer of Empire Petroleum Partners, LLC, I
hereby certified that Quik-Way Retail Associates II, Ltd. is a financially responsible
company Ad currepfwith all applicable state and local licensing in states, counties,
and citieg in whic perates.

David Potter, CPA, CFO

October 22, 2014
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OFFICEOF THECITY CLERK

CITY OF COLORADO SPRINGS

March 27, 2015 Certified Mail # 7011 1150 0000 0281 9859

QUIK-WAY RETAIL ASSOCIATES I, LTD
dba VALERO DIAMOND SHAMROCK
EPP

8350 N CENTRAL EXPRESSWAY #M2185
DALLAS, TX 75206

Dear Applicant:

Pursuant to 12-47-312 of the Colorado Revised Statutes and Rule No. 7 of the Local Rules of
Procedure, | have the following report to make concerning the results of my investigation of the
application you have filed for a new 3.2 License, at 3.2% Beer Off Premises License, at Quik-
Way Retail Associates Il, LTD dba Valero Diamond Shamrock, 3808 E. LA SALLE STREET,
Colorado Springs, Colorado. Your completed application was filed on February 25, 2015 and
within a two (2) year period prior to this date, the Local Licensing Authority has not denied an
application at said location for the reason that the reasonable requirements of the
neighborhood were satisfied by existing outlets.

It appears that you will be entitled to possession of the premises for which the application is
made.

At this time, the premises you desire to license does not appear to be in violation of any Zoning
Ordinances of the City of Colorado Springs, Colorado.

There are no schools within the limits as prohibited by law.

To date, the Police Department has not reported any objections to this application.

Pursuant to Rule 6.01 neighborhood boundaries have been established and a map has been
enclosed for your convenience.

North: South side of Glenwood Circle extended
South: North side of Marion Drive extended
East: West side of De Reamer Circle extended
West: East side of Querida Drive extended

Within the established neighborhood boundary of the proposed establishment, there are two
(2) existing licenses of a similar type as listed below.

30S. Nevada Ave., Suite 101 « TEL 719-385-5901 « FAX719-385-5114

llmé/ﬁgi FS’fOPOSt Office Box 1575, Mail Code 110 Colora ogrln i\ Colorado 80 (%1 -

1
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A public hearing will be held on your application at the meeting of the Liquor and Beer
Licensing Board, commencing at 9:00 a.m., April 17, 2015 in the Council Chambers, City Hall,
107 North Nevada Avenue, and you must be present at that meeting. At this meeting the
Board will consider the factors outlined in Rule No 9.08 of the Local Rules of Procedure and it
is your burden to provide the necessary evidence to satisfy the Board.

A public notice poster has been prepared for you to pick up from the City Clerk's Office. This
notice poster must be posted by you at the proposed premises in a manner that is visible and
conspicuous to the public no later than Tuesday, April 6, 2015.

If you have any questions please contact Lee McRae at (719) 385-5106.

Sincerely,

%@ﬁ&uﬁs&k\,

Sarah B. Johnson
City Clerk

HOTEL3.2% BEER OFF PREMISES LICENSES

1. 7-Eleven #39543 1901 N. Academy Boulevard
2. 7-Eleven #26295B 1426 N. Academy Boulevard

N-28946 Page 9 of 10 Liquor Board Agenda 04/17/2015 - Item No. 6A



Liquor Survey Boundaries A
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